
 
  

 
Joint International Fur Auction in St. Petersburg 

 
Sales results 

 

                                                                                                                                  May 12-14, 2021 
                                                                                                                                    Price, USD/skin 

In the past season Sojuzpushnina demonstrated substantial growth in provided volumes 
as offering of wild sable skins on our auction compared with January 2020 increased 70%. 

 

91% of the collection of wild sable was sold with average price up 15% compared to 
February auction. Farm sable was also sold with a 16% increase to February 2021.  

 
 TOP LOT of sable wild raw was bought by broker Alexander Tseikovich for the 

Fashion House «Anna Kaminskaia» (Saint-Petersburg, Russia) at 1000 USD per skin. 
 

About 100 buyers took part in the auction. Increased interest facilitated 
competitive demand for the offered lots. The majority of the skins were purchased 

by firms from China, Greece, Italy, Russia and Turkey.  
 

The results of the May auction, the high percentage of sales and the achieved price 
level involve further development of the sable business in the next season. 

 
Auction Company «Sojuzpushnina» and Baikal Auction Company «Russian Sable» 

thanks all buyers for participation at the auction. 

 
 

Offered Sold % Min Average Max 

Sable wild raw 140 813 128 653  91,36 13,75 68,66 1 000,00 

Barguzinsky 
 
Eniseisky 
 
Amursky, Jakutsky 
 
Kamchatsky 
 
II grade 
 
Damage 

130 002 
 

1 649 
 

839 
 

3 454 
 

2 150 
  

1 775 

119 775 
 

1 513 
 

839 
 

2 713 
 

2 038 
 

1 775 

 91,50 
 

92 
 

100 
 

78,55 
 

94,70 
 

100 

23,00 
 

25,00 
 

25,00 
  

34,00 
 

24,00 
 

13,75 

70,55 
 

37,42 
 

29,14 
 

62,90 
 

42,00 
 

25,52 

1 000,00 
 

56,00 
 

42,00 
 

140,00 
 

62,00 
 

31,00 

Sable farm raw 37 836 9 003 24 24,50 50,07 68,00 

Baum marten 
 

4 799 1 240 25 45,00 47,77 64,00 

Lynx  48 11 23 250,00 250,00 250,00 

Mink 
 

20 940 mainly withdrawn 

Blue Fox 810 mainly withdrawn 

Fox 420 mainly withdrawn 


