



Joint International Fur Auction in St. Petersburg

Sales results

May 12-14, 2021 Price, USD/skin

	Offered	Sold	%	Min	Average	Max
Sable wild raw	140 813	128 653	91,36	13,75	68,66	1 000,00
Barguzinsky	130 002	119 775	91,50	23,00	70,55	1 000,00
Eniseisky	1 649	1 513	92	25,00	37,42	56,00
Amursky, Jakutsky	839	839	100	25,00	29,14	42,00
Kamchatsky	3 454	2 713	78,55	34,00	62,90	140,00
II grade	2 150	2 038	94,70	24,00	42,00	62,00
Damage	1 775	1 775	100	13,75	25,52	31,00
Sable farm raw	37 836	9 003	24	24,50	50,07	68,00
Baum marten	4 799	1 240	25	45,00	47,77	64,00
Lynx	48	11	23	250,00	250,00	250,00
Mink	20 940	mainly withdrawn				
Blue Fox	810	mainly withdrawn				
Fox	420	mainly withdrawn				

In the past season Sojuzpushnina demonstrated substantial growth in provided volumes as offering of wild sable skins on our auction compared with January 2020 increased 70%.

91% of the collection of wild sable was sold with average price up 15% compared to February auction. Farm sable was also sold with a 16% increase to February 2021.

TOP LOT of sable wild raw was bought by broker Alexander Tseikovich for the Fashion House «Anna Kaminskaia» (Saint-Petersburg, Russia) at 1000 USD per skin.

About 100 buyers took part in the auction. Increased interest facilitated competitive demand for the offered lots. The majority of the skins were purchased by firms from China, Greece, Italy, Russia and Turkey.

The results of the May auction, the high percentage of sales and the achieved price level involve further development of the sable business in the next season.

Auction Company «Sojuzpushnina» and Baikal Auction Company «Russian Sable» thanks all buyers for participation at the auction.